ETI Elektroelement d.d.
Obrezija 5, SI - 1411 Izlake
Slovenija
Tel. + 386 03 56 57 570
Faks  + 386 03 56 74 077
Special Purpose Fuses

link)
ET  (protection
with gG  fuse
link)
1       ∞      30
Selection nominal current of SWF  fuse link:
In (SWF) = In (gG)
SWF fuse links
Size I
 [A]
Type Code Nr. Packaging
[pcs]
Weight
[g]
00 C
32 M00C/SWF/32A/500V 004711220
3 130
35 M00C/SWF/35A/500V 004711221
40 M00C/SWF/40A/500V 004711222
50 M00C/SWF/50A/500V 004711223
63 M00C/SWF/63A/500V 004711224
80 M00C/SWF/80A/500V 004711225
100 M00C/SWF/100A/500V 004711226
125 M00C/SWF/125A/500V 004711227
160 M00C/SWF/160A/500V 004711228
1
63 M1/SWF/63A/500V 004713220
3 420
80 M1/SWF/80A/500V 004713221
100 M1/SWF/100A/500V 004713222
125 M1/SWF/125A/500V 004713223
160 M1/SWF/160A/500V 004713224
200 M1/SWF/200A/500V 004713225
224 M1/SWF/224A/500V 004713226
250 M1/SWF/250A/500V 004713227
2
125 M2/SWF/125A/500V 004714225
3 660
160 M2/SWF/160A/500V 004714226
200 M2/SWF/200A/500V 004714227
224 M2/SWF/224A/500V 004714228
250 M2/SWF/250A/500V 004714229
315 M2/SWF/315A/500V 004714230
350 M2/SWF/350A/500V 004714231
400 M2/SWF/400A/500V 004714232
3
250 M3/SWF/250A/500V 004715230
3 870
315 M3/SWF/315A/500V 004715231
350 M3/SWF/350A/500V 004715232
400 M3/SWF/400A/500V 004715233
425 M3/SWF/425A/500V 004715234
500 M3/SWF/500A/500V 004715235
Dimensions according to IEC 62269-2, see also ETI general catalogue
2I K2I
2
64 102  4 210 3210 2  510
 3
10
6
4
2
 2
10
2
4
6
10
 4
2
2
4
6
10 1 64
4
6

UL E310767.
Technical data
Type Code No. 8x20 μsec
Surge rating [A]
Size Melting I2t
[A2s]
Total I2t
[A2s]
IPEAK at
130 kA
SRF10 002636004 10.000
14x51
2.360 10.370 8.320
SRF20 002636005 20.000 5.490 17.700 10.430
SRF30 002636006 30.000 16.750 39.880 13.540
SRF40 002636007 40.000 33.680 72.800 17.480
SRF60 002646006 60.000 22x58 133.630 247.180 21.260
Fuses for high-voltage switchgear
Fuses for high-voltage switchgear DB, S368 Series
For the protection of hight-voltage switchgear ETI offers a complete range of high-voltage fuses. The series-
connected fuses provide failsafe surge protection for the downstream equipment in every situation. This is
true for short circuits and also for overcurents exceeding five times the value of the nominal current (5xIn).
DB, S368 series fuses are main fuses designed for nominal currents of 7,5 A to 125 A.
DB, S368 series fuses are available for the following voltage ratings:
• 1 kV AC and 1 kV DC
• 1,5 kV AC and 1,5 kV DC
• 3 kV AC and 3 kV DC
• 5 kV DC
This range of fuses covers all existing train line voltages of the European railway sistems.
Features
• Compact design
• 4 different sizes
• Fuses designed for 5 kV DC
• Standards: UIC 550, EN 50163 and IEC 60077-5.
Applications
• Main fuses for power supplies od rail vehicles, e.g. electric equipment and heating system
• Distribution fuses for branch circuits
10
+0
.3
10
Ø
 6
0
74
.5
300
20
18 19
Size
Un
[V]
In
[A]
Code No. Packaging
[pcs]
Weight
[g]
DB 1 1000
7,5 004735555
4 270
10 004735556
16 004735557
20 004735558
25 004735559
30 004735560
35 004735561
40 004735562
Size
Un